

December 11, 2024

## E. Corbiere and Sons Contracting

1044 ON-551 M'Chigeeng P0P 1G0

Attn: Ryan McGarry, Project Coordinator

Re: Rehabilitation of Taighwenini Trail Road and Loonway Road

Planmac Reference No. 2169

Dear Mr. McGarry,

Please find enclosed the Certificate of Substantial Performance for the above noted project. Please provide the following information prior to or with the submission of the release of holdback invoice:

- 1. Proof of publication.
- 2. All red line drawings and survey files for record drawing purpose.
- 3. Current WSIB Clearance Certificate; and
- 4. Contractor's Statutory Declaration.

We trust this is the information that you require at this time. Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Yours truly,

PLANMAC ENGINEERING INC.

Mike Neumann, P.Eng.

Project Manager

Cc Leo de Ruiter, Director of Director of Facilities & Infrastructure, WFN

Jeff Huang, P.Eng. Deputy Project Manager

Rohan Silva, P.Eng. Senior Inspector

Aaron Corbiere, E. Corbiere and Sons Contracting

John Corbiere, E. Corbiere and Sons Contracting

## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Wahnapitae First Nation
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Taighwenini Trail Road and Loonway Road
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Rehabilitation of Taighwenini and Loonway Roads
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on December 12, 2024 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: December 12, 2024
Mr. Mm
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Wahnapitae First Nation  Address for service: 259 Taighwenini Trail Rd, Capreol, Ontario, P0M 1H0
Name of contractor: E. Corbiere & Sons
Address for service: 1044 ON-551 M'Chigeeng, P0P 1G0
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Planmac Engineering Inc.
Address: 2425 Matheson Blvd East, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor Office, Suite 793, Mississauga ON, L4W 5K4
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Claims for Lien are to be submitted electronically by email at the following address:leo.deruiter@wahnapitaefn.com
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses,

and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)